RESOLUTION No. 2239023 (R79-2680 )
Adopted on JuL 2 1979

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a
Second Amendment to Agreement with SAN DIEGO URBAN LEAGUE,
INC., for the purpose of continuing the Business Outreach
Project under the Public Service section of the CDBG regula-
tions for a four month period from July 1, 1979 through
October 31, 1979, and revise the scope of services to require
that 100% of the businesses served by the Project during the
extended four month period, and not less than 51% of the
businesses served by the Project during the entire 15 month
contract period shall be owned by residents of or located
within the CDBG target areas.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of not more
than $99,840 in CDBG funds to operate the Business Outreach
Project for the additional four month period ($99,655 from
unallocated calendar year 1978 CDBG funds and $185 from
fiscal year 1979 Business Outreach Project savings) be hereby
authorized, solely and exclusively, for the above stated

purpose.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, Ci;r Attyrney

MICCFILMED

14
By

JKR:1co:666 /7 John K. Riess, Deputy

6/28/79

Or.Dept. :Hous. &Comm. Serv.

0118

cCc-1265-B (REV. 12-76)



¢

S Ho 2
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

a—
—

- CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § 99,840.00 Fund 2940 CDBG

Purpose Authorize an amendment to the agreement with San Diego Urban League, INE to
continue the Business Outreach Project from July 1,1979 to October 31,1979

="V

Auditor and €bmprroller of
The City of Saniego, Calif.

Date July 2, 1979 BY,\%AJ)// G

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed §

Auditor and Comptroller of

Dated v 19— The City of San Diego, Calif.
BY
Job Order
Resolution No.
Fund Prog/Elem. _______ Object _________ Project No. MInn A

=

Purpose ML U[i-[[_ﬂv/[,FD

Vendor

3903 FICATE NO, 80031
AC-361 (REV, 7-75) 223 JUL & C{g% ' 015)19



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on JUL 2 1978 )
by the following vote: :
Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell v O O O
Maureen F. O'Connor O O E, |
Bill Lowery M O O O
Leon L. Williams 4 O O ]
Fred Schnaubelt @/ | O O
Tom Gade [ O O O
Larry Stirling Er O O -
Lucy Killea O ] rag O
Mayor Pete Wilson ﬁ O O O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

By : :!: ﬁ"\/&t vy , Deputy.

Migy

s
vl
”L/f;f’[f

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Sml:fm 223303 Adopted JuL.2 1979

Cc-1276 (REV. 10-78)

01520



